J  [ft·lbf]
313
1�
0.5
10�
5
100�
50

Note: Except the heat resistant specification cylinder.
Symbol
Order Codes
●Order codes for sensor switches mounted on the Slim cylinders
●Order codes for sensor switch only
●Order codes for mounting strap only
Cylinder basic type
DA ：Excluding DAB φ16 and DABK φ16
DAB ：For block cylinder φ16
DABK：For end keep cylinder φ16
S ：For sensor switch model CS□F
Cylinder basic type
DA ：Excluding DAB φ16 and DABK φ16
DAB ：For block cylinder φ16
DABK：For end keep cylinder φ16
S ：For sensor model CS□F
Sensor Switch type
G5： Solid state type
For ZG5□□
Reed switch type
For CS□M
F   ：Reed switch type
For CS□F
Sensor switch
－
Order codes for Slim cylinder －
Sensor switch Bore size
－
Bore size
16：For φ16 [0.630in.] Note
20：For φ20 [0.787in.]
25：For φ25 [0.984in.]
32：For φ32 [1.260in.]
40：For φ40 [1.575in.]
50：For φ50 [1.969in.]
63：For φ63 [2.480in.]
Note: Not available for CS□F
Without mounting strap
With mounting strap
Solid State Type, Reed Switch Type
SENSOR SWITCHES
Lead wire length
(Applies to all except CS□F)
A 1000mm [39in.]
B 3000mm [118in.]
Number of sensor switches
1 With 1 sensor switch
2 With 2 sensor switches
3 With 3 sensor switches
… …
Sensor switch
ZG530 Solid state type  For φ16～φ63 with indicator lamp DC10～30V
ZG553 Solid state type  For φ16～φ63 with indicator lamp DC4.5～28V
CS3M Reed switch type For φ16～φ63 with indicator lamp
DC10～30V
AC85～230V
CS4M Reed switch type For φ16～φ63 with indicator lamp
DC10～30V
AC85～115V
CS5M Reed switch type For φ16～φ63 without indicator lamp
DC3～30V
AC85～115V
CS2F Reed switch type For φ20～φ63 with indicator lamp AC85～230V
CS3F Reed switch type  For φ20～φ63 with indicator lamp DC10～30V
CS4F Reed switch type  For φ20～φ63 with indicator lamp DC10～30V
CS5F Reed switch type  For φ20～φ63 without indicator lamp DC3～30V
Lead wire length
(Applies to all except CS□F)
A 1000mm [39in.]
B 3000mm [118in.]
SL
IM

415_423ｽﾘﾑｼﾘﾝﾀﾞ_ENG  07.8.25  10:57 AM  ページ421
422
Order Codes for Mounting Bracket
(1) Foot mounting bracket
－1
Foot mounting
bracket
Bore size
20：φ20 [0.787in.]
25：φ25 [0.984in.]
32：φ32 [1.260in.]
40：φ40 [1.575in.]
50：φ50 [1.969in.]
63：φ63 [2.480in.]
Cylinder type
DA: Applies to all except DV
DV: Valpack cylinder
(Not available at φ50 and φ63)
(2) Flange mounting bracket
DA－3
Flange mounting
bracket
Bore size
20：φ20 [0.787in.]
25：φ25 [0.984in.]
32：φ32 [1.260in.]
40：φ40 [1.575in.]
50：φ50 [1.969in.]
63：φ63 [2.480in.]
Slim cylinder
(3) Pivot mounting type supporting bracket
DA－8E
Pivot mounting type
supporting bracket
Bore size
20：φ20 [0.787in.]
25：φ25 [0.984in.]
32：φ32 [1.260in.]
40：φ40 [1.575in.]
50：φ50 [1.969in.]
63：φ63 [2.480in.]
Slim cylinder
(4) Head trunnion bracket
－11T
Head trunnion
bracket
Bore size
20：φ20 [0.787in.]
25：φ25 [0.984in.]
32：φ32 [1.260in.]
40：φ40 [1.575in.]
50：φ50 [1.969in.]
63：φ63 [2.480in.]
Cylinder type
DA: Applies to all except DV
DV: Valpack cylinder
(5) Rod trunnion bracket
－12T
Rod trunnion
bracket
Bore size
20：φ20 [0.787in.]
25：φ25 [0.984in.]
32：φ32 [1.260in.]
40：φ40 [1.575in.]
50：φ50 [1.969in.]
63：φ63 [2.480in.]
Cylinder type
DA: Applies to all except DV
DV: Valpack cylinder
(6) Y type knuckle
－Y
Y type knuckle